90 00 4641

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omit, LLC		12/30/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifted Research Group, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 54668
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4641515	OMIT
Registration Number:	4637451	
Registration Number:	4440560	OMIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 2371113

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Buchalter

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 2371113	
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Omit TM Assignment - US and Canada - 12.30.2014 (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0765

900402620

source=Omit TM Assignment - US and Canada - 12.30.2014 (1)#page2.tif source=Omit TM Assignment - US and Canada - 12.30.2014 (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Omit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 1627 Laguna Beach, California 92652 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using various marks shown in the attached Exhibit "A" (hereinafter collectively, the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks are in various stages of processing and/or have been registered in their respective trademark offices; and

WHEREAS, Lifted Research Group, Inc., a California corporation, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 54668, Irvine, CA 92618 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademarks and all rights, title, and interest to the Trademarks and any registration(s) thereof, as may be applicable;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipts and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and together with all of that portion of the business associated with the Trademarks and the right to sue for, collect, and recover damages and profits for the same.

Assignor, covenants and agrees that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this date of December 30, 2014.

Assignor: OMIT, LLC

Charles F. Moothart, Manager

[NOTARY ATESTATION TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0767

Exhibit "A"

Country	Registration/Application No.	Mark	Dated
United States	4641515	符	November 18, 2014
United States	4637451	角	November 11, 2014
United States	4440560	OMIT	November 26, 2013
Canada	1537104	OMIT	July 25, 2011
Canada	1542817	Ħ	September 9, 2011
Canada	1541249	A	August 25, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0768

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County ofOrange		>
On 12/30/2014	before me,	Shaun J. McElwee, Notary Public
		(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appearedCharl	es F. Moothart	
who proved to me on the bas subscribed to the within instruhis/penthelif authorized capac person(s); or the entity upon the capacity of the entity upon the en	is of satisfactory e ument and acknov city(ies); and that I behalf of which the	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/bentheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. The laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct	·	The state of the s
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal.	CONN. #3043712 NO. 20 April 10 Conn. 1
Signature <u>474</u>	The second secon	(Seal)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0769**

RECORDED: 04/17/2017